

Newslead: Please Post

Marsha Stratton, Idea Stream, 231.933.6635

## Executive Director of Grand Traverse Radiologists, PC Receives Calhoun Award

Traverse City, MI, May 10, 2016 – Jennifer K. Coleman, MHSA, FACHE, CMM, Executive Director of Grand Traverse Radiologists, PC received the prestigious Calhoun Award at the 2016 Radiology Business Management Association's Radiology Summit in Colorado Springs, CO on April 25, 2016.

The Calhoun Award was bestowed upon Ms. Coleman by the RBMA's President for recognition of her outstanding contributions to radiology business management and to the RBMA and more specifically for championing radiology's value and promoting clinical decision support (CDS). Ms. Coleman holds her Masters in Health Services Administration from the University of Michigan in Ann Arbor, MI, and is celebrating her 10<sup>th</sup> year with Grand Traverse Radiologists, PC.



Grand Traverse Radiologists, PC located at 10850 Traverse Highway, Suite 60, Traverse City, MI 49684, is a large, well-established subspecialty radiology group serving Northwest Michigan communities since 1968. All physician radiologists are board certified or board eligible, with many having completed a Fellowship program beyond their residency. For more information, call 231.935.0497 or visit www.grandtraverseradiologists.com.